Beat: News

# Prime Minister Flags Off "~Run For Rio'

### PM Urges Athletes To Give Their Best

New Delhi, India, 31.07.2016, 19:25 Time

**USPA NEWS** - The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi releasing a publication of SAI on "*indian Olympics Journey*, at the flagging off ceremony of "*indian Prime Riverse Rules*, at Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, in New Delhi on July 31, 2016.

PM Urges Athletes To Give Their Best For The Country

The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi flagged off the "Run For Rio"? at the Major Dhyanchand National Stadium in New Delhi on July 31.

The Prime Minister said every athlete of the Indian contingent has worked hard to earn his or her place, and the players will surely give their best for the country at the Rio Olympics. He expressed confidence that the Indian athletes would win the hearts of people across the world, and show the world what India is about.

Urging the nation to prepare for the 2020 Tokyo Olympics from today itself, he asked every district of the country to ensure that at least one athlete from the district qualifies for the Olympics next time.

The Prime Minister said this time the contingent has been sent in advance, so that players get familiar with the conditions.

The Prime Minister wished all the athletes well for the Olympic Games. "Sports is a necessity of Life. Let everyone play and shine', the Prime Minister said.

The Prime Minister later released the Olympic Brochure, and flagged off the Run For Rio.

Picture: The Minister of State for Youth Affairs and Sports (I/C), Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation, Mr. Vijay Goel and the Secretary, Ministry of Youth & Sports, Mr. Rajiv Yadav are also seen.

#### Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8757/prime-minister-flags-off-run-for-rio.html

### Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

### **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

## Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168

Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com